Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dial Holdings, Inc.	Name: Henkel Consumer Goods Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15501 N. Dial Boulevard
Execution Date(s) May 20, 2005	<del></del> -
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	City: Scottsdale
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 85260
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,906,983, issued May 25, 1999
A della	tached? Yes Mo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: A. Kate Huffman	7 Total for (27 CER 1 21/h) 8 3 41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: The Dial Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
memai Address. The sial surperation	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ctroot Address, 45504 N. Did Davis and	Enclosed
Street Address: 15501 N. Dial Boulevard	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Scottsdale	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Arizona Zip: 85260	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 480-754-2654	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-0980</u>
Fax Number: 480-754-3769	Authorized User Name A. Kate Huffman
Email Address: kate.huffman@us.henkercom	7. Nato Humman
9. Signature:	March 14, 2007
Signature	Øate
A. Kate Huffmen  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Ferson Signifig	and a description

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## AFFIDAVIT OF THE SECRETARY OF

## HENKEL CONSUMER GOODS INC.

I, Brad A. Gazaway, Vice President, Corporate Counsel & Secretary of Henkel Consumer Goods Inc., being duly sworn, depose and say that:

- On October 20, 2004, Splitco, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal executive offices at 1221 Broadway, Oakland, California 94612, filed a Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware.
- 2. On November 23, 2004, Splitco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, filed a First Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware, changing its name to Dial Holdings, Inc., with its principal executive offices at 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260.
- 3. On May 20, 2005, Dial Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, filed a Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware changing its name to Henkel Consumer Goods Inc.
- 4. Henkel Consumer Goods Inc. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal executive offices at 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2rd day of October 2006.

Brad A. Gazaway

Vice President, Corporate Counsel & Secretary

State of Arizona County of Maricopa

On this 2 day of 2006, Brad A. Gazaway personally appeared before me, whose identity is personally known to me and who by me duly sworn did say that he is the Vice President, Corporate Counsel & Secretary of Henkel Consumer Goods Inc., and acknowledged that said document was signed by him on behalf of said corporation by authority of a Resolution of its Board of Directors.

Notary Public

Residing at Maricopa County

My commission expires: April 30, 2000